UNITED WAY OF LONG ISLAND
2011 HOLIDAY GIFTS & FOOD DONATIONS

Nassau County

Bethany House (Roosevelt)

Contact Linda Wilkonski 516.868.6866 or lwilkonski@bhny.org

Seeking new toys for children 2—12 years; new clothing for toddlers and women size S/M/L/XL; gift cards to moderate
retail stores and Metro Cards. Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

Coalition Against Child Abuse and Neglect (Bethpage)
Contact Lisa Walker 516.478.4614 or lwalker@ccanli.org
Seeking new toys for infants-18 years; new clothing all sizes for infants-teenagers. Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

EAC, Inc. (Hempstead)

Contact Carol O’Neill 516.539.0150 ext. 220 or coneill@eacinc.org

Seeking new stuffed animals for homebound senior citizens ages 78-100 years; proceeds of food drives; individual food
baskets; holiday decorations.

Family Residences and Essential Enterprises-FREE (Old Bethpage)

Contact Patrice Radowitz 516.870.1621 or pradowitz@familyres.org

Seeking new clothing for adult men & women esp. coats, jackets, slacks, shirts and sweaters; individual food baskets;
proceeds of food drives. Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

Harbor Day Care Center (New Hyde Park)

Contact Deanna Cinelli 516.248.9855 or harborchild deanna@yahoo.com

Seeking new toys for children 3 months — 12 years; new clothing for children 3 months — 12 years; proceeds of food
drives; individual food baskets. Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

Hi-Hello Child Care Center (Freeport)

Contact Joann Bousquet 516.379.1825 or jbousquet@hihellochildcare.org

Seeking new and gently used toys for children (sorry no plush/stuffed items); new clothing for children 6 months-13
years; indoor/outdoor play units; new or gently used computers/printers/monitors/mice, overhead projector, power-
point projector.

Hicksville Boys & Girls Club

Contact Thomas Bruno 516.822.7594 or HYCBGC@aol.com

Seeking new toys for children 4-18 years; new clothing for children 4-18 years esp. hats/gloves/coats; holiday
decorations. Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

Hispanic Brotherhood of Rockville Centre
Contact Kathleen Kurtis 516.766.6610 or hispanicrvc@aol.com
Seeking new toys for children 5-14 years; proceeds of food drives; individual food baskets.

The INN (Hempstead)

Contact Cynthia Sucich 516.486.8506 ext 115 or csucich@the-inn.org

Seeking new toys for infants and children to 15 years; proceeds of food drives; individual food baskets; new clothing for
men, women and children of all ages; proceeds of coat drives; holiday decorations. Conducts an Adopt A Family
program.

Lutheran Social Services of New York, New LIFE Center (Uniondale)



Contact Hylkije Halili 516.483.3240 or hhalili@Issny.org
Seeking new toys for newborns — 18 years; proceeds of food drives; individual food baskets; new clothing for
newborn/infants — 18 years; proceeds of coat drives.

Nassau County Coalition Against Domestic Violence (Bethpage)

Contact Nichole Maggiotta 516.465.4700 or nmaggiotta@cadvnc.org

Seeking new toys for children 10-15 years; new clothing for children 2 and up, especially long sleeve shirts and pants.
Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

The Parent-Child Home Program (locations in Franklin Square, Freeport, Great Neck, Seaford, Oyster Bay, Port
Washington, Roslyn and Westbury)

Contact Andre Eaton 516.883.7480 or aeaton@parent-child.org

Seeking new toys for children 2-4 years.

Society of St. Vincent de Paul (Bethpage)

Contact Melissa Scarlata 516.822.3132 or mscarlata@svdprvc.org.

Seeking new toys for children of all ages; proceeds of food drives; individual food baskets; new and gently used clothing
for children and adults all ages; proceeds of coat drives; holiday decorations; grocery store gift cards of maximum $50
each.

Woodward Children’s Center (Freeport)

Contact Gregory Ingino 516.379.0900 or Miriam@woodwardchildren.org

Seeking new and gently used toys for children & teens 6-21 years esp. items for older youth such as basketballs, MP3
payers, headphones, X box and Playstation 3 games; new and gently used clothing for children & teens 6-21 years;
individual food baskets; proceeds of food drives; proceeds of coat drives; holiday decorations.

YES Community Counseling Center (Massapequa)

Contact Mark Wenzel 516.799.3203 or mwenzel@yesccc.org

Seeking new toys for school-aged children; proceeds of food drives; individual food baskets; new clothing for children
and families; holiday decorations. Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

Youth & Family Counseling Agency of Oyster Bay-East Norwich (Oyster Bay)
Contact Melanie Paez 516.922.6867 or mpaez@yfcaoysterbay.org
Seeking new toys for children 2 — 12 years; new clothing for children 2-12 years especially hats, gloves, scarves.

Suffolk County

Colonial Youth and Family Services (Mastic Beach)

Contact Ray Hopp or Michelle Blum 631.281.4461 or rhopp@colonialyfs.com

Seeking new toys for infants -17 years; new clothing coats/pants/shirts/hats for children infant -17 years; proceeds of
food drives; individual food baskets. Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

Developmental Disabilities Institute (Smithtown)
Contact Dan Rowland 631.366.2905 or dan.rowland@ddiny.org
Seeking new toys for children & teens 2 — 21 years.

EAC, Inc. (Bay Shore)
Contact Judy Axelrod 631.265.0490 or judy.axelrod@eacinc.org
Seeking new and gently used toys for children 1 — 3 years old.

EAC - Child Advocacy Center and Chance to Advance (Central Islip)
Contact Andrea Ramos-Topper 631.439.0485 or artopper@eacinc.org




Seeking new toys for boys & girls 10 — 18 years; individual food baskets; new clothing esp. sweat shirts/pants, jeans and
T shirts; holiday decorations; gift toiletries. Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

East End Disability Associates (Riverhead)
Contact Joan Lucarelli 631.369.7345 or joan|@eed-a.org
Seeking new toys for children 5-15 years; proceeds of food drives.

Economic Opportunity Council of Suffolk, SNAP Division (Patchogue)

Contact Cynthia Monthie 631.447.0698 or cmonthie@eoc-suffolk.com

Seeking new and gently used toys for infants & toddlers; proceeds of food drives; individual food baskets; new and
gently used clothing for infants & toddlers especially pants, shirts, “onsies”, coats, bibs.

Family Service League (Huntington)
Contact Jennie Sandler Fiocca 631.427.3700 ext. 255 or jsandler@fs|-li.org
Seeking new toys for children birth—18 years.

Family Service League (Riverhead)

Contact Michelle Wright 631.369.0104 ext. 14 or mwright@fsl-li.org

Seeking new toys for children birth—13 years; individual food baskets; holiday decorations (not trees); gift wrapping
supplies (paper, tape, bows, scissors, ribbon). Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

Federation of Organizations (Bay Shore)
Contact Tracy Falkner 631.447.6460 ext. 2124 or tfalkner@fedoforg.org
Seeking proceeds of food drives; new clothing for men & women especially sweats and coats.

Federation of Organizations (Patchogue)

Contact Allison Puglia 631.447.6460 ext 2177 or apuglia@fedoforg.org

Seeking new toys for infants & children to 13 years; individual food baskets; gently used clothing for men & women in
sizes L— XXL and up; proceeds of coat drives; small gift items for adult clients (hats, gloves, picture frames, mugs, etc.).

Gerald Ryan Outreach Center (Wyandanch)

Contact Noelle Campbell 631.643.7591 or ryanoutreach@optonline.net

Seeking new toys for children birth —12 years; proceeds of food drives; individual food baskets; new and gently used
clothing. Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

Haven House/Bridges (Brentwood)
Contact Lori Meyers 631.231.3619 or admin@tsli-hhb.org
New toys for children 1-10 years; proceeds of food drives; holiday decorations.

Long Island Cares, the Harry Chapin Food Bank (Hauppauge)

Contact Robin Amato 631.582.3663 or ramato@licares.org

Proceeds of food drives; individual food baskets; personal care products, baby items (diapers/formula) and pet food for
the ”Pet Pantry”.

Long Island Head Start (Patchogue)

Contact Carol Burnett 631.758.5200 ext. 140 or cburnett@liheadstart.org

New toys for infants-5 years; proceeds of food drives; individual food baskets; new clothing for infants-5 years esp.
pajamas, socks, underwear, coats, mittens, hats & scarves, pants, sweaters, sweatshirts and sweatpants; proceeds of
coat drives; personal care items such as shampoo, conditioner, laundry/bath/dish soap, toothpaste, toothbrushes, toilet
paper, paper towels, etc. Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

The Ministries (Coram)



Contact Ann Moran-Smith 631.736.4800 or shministries@optonline.net

Seeking new toys for infants - teens; proceeds of food drives; individual food baskets; new clothing for children & adults
of all ages & sizes; supermarket gift cards, moderate retail store gift cards, Holiday food including turkeys, hams, candy.
Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

National Multiple Sclerosis Society — LI Chapter (Melville)

Contact Jane Reilly 631.864.8337 ext. 53218 or jane.reilly@nmss.org

Seeking proceeds of food drives; new and gently used clothing especially slacks, blouses, sweatshirts for women 50 yrs.
and older in XL.

Options for Community Living (Smithtown)

Contact Denise Waterhouse 631.361.9020 ext. 119 or dwaterhouse@optionscl.org

Seeking new toys for children newborn-12 years; individual food baskets; new clothing for children and adults all ages;
gift cards to moderate retail stores, supermarkets or gasoline. Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

The Parent-Child Home Program (locations in Centereach, Center Moriches, Mastic Beach, Shirley and Riverhead)
Contact Andre Eaton 516.883.7480 or aeaton@parent-child.org
Seeking new toys for children 2-4 years.

Peconic Community Council, Marueen’s Haven Homeless Outreach (Riverhead)

Contact Kathleen Harnett 631.727.6831 or kat@maureenshaven.org

Seeking proceeds of food drives; new and gently used clothing for adults especially coats, hats, gloves, sweaters and
warm, waterproof clothing for homeless individuals; proceeds of coat drives.

Pederson-Krag Center (Huntington)

Contact Jason Mullen 631.920.8093 or jmullen@pedersonkrag.org

New toys for children birth-12 years; proceeds of food drives; individual food baskets; new clothing for children and
adults; supermarket gift cards.

Pronto of Long Island (Bay Shore)

Contact Vivian Hart 631.231.8290 or vhart@prontolongisland.org

Seeking new toys for infants and children to 12 years; proceeds of food drives; individual food baskets; new clothing
especially children’s mittens, coats and boots. Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

Resurrection House (Wheatley Heights)
Contact Wendy Merandi 631.491.3954 or admresurrectionhouse@verizon.net
Seeking proceeds of food drives.

The Retreat (East Hampton)

Contact Heather Nardy/Jill Simson 631.329.4398 or heather@theretreatinc.org, jill@theretreatinc.org

Seeking new toys for children newborn-17 years; individual food baskets; new clothing for children 9 months -12;
holiday decorations; supermarket gift cards. Conducts an Adopt A Family program.

Suffolk County Coalition Against Domestic Violence (Bay Shore)

Contact Diane Mikelinich 631.666.7181 or sccadv@sccadv.org

Seeking new toys for children 1-19 years; proceeds of food drives; new clothing for male/female children 1 — 21 years; 2
bicycles.

United Veterans Beacon House (Bay shore)

Contact Jackie De Leonardis 631.1571 or Jackie@uvbh.com

Seeking new toys for teens 13-18 years; proceeds of food drives; individual food baskets; new coats & boots of all sizes.
Conducts an Adopt A Family program.




United Way of Long Island (Deer Park)

Contact Sandra Mahoney 631.940.3703 or Sandra@unitedwayli.org

Community School program seeking new clothing for children 11-13 years especially sweaters, hats, gloves, jackets,
dresses, pants; proceeds of coat drives for children only 11-13 years; proceeds of food drives; individual food baskets.

United Way of Long Island (Deer Park)

Contact Elizabeth Morgan 631.940.8841 ext. 13 or liz@unitedwayli.org

YouthBuild Long Island program seeking new clothing for young adults 20-24 years especially slacks, skirts, sweaters,
shoes, work boots and undergarments; individual food baskets; holiday decorations.

Wyandanch Homes and Property Development Corp.

Contact Ayesha Alleyne 631.940-6521 or aalleynewhpdc@yahoo.com

Seeking new toys for infants and children to 10 years; individual food baskets. Conducts an Adopt A Family program.
HHHH




